
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
54 
96 

113 
196 
92 

777 
67 
13 
82 
56 

836 
901 
06 

681 
29 
17 

151 
124 
18 
70 

Name 
Richard Stuart Milne 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Russell Wittenberg 
Ben Johnston 
Colin Dougherty 
Bill Riddell 
Dan Ammann 
Drew Ewing/Chris Ferraro 
David Pahl 
Michael Cobb 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Blake May 
Daniel Caggiano 
Fred Schulte 
Russell Gee 
Werner Stark 
Angus Haig 
Cameron McIntyre 
Randy Cassling/Chris Hall 

Class 

GT3D 
GTS2 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3E 
10-X not for awards 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3C 
GT4A 
GTS2 
GT3D 
TCR 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT3E 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

Laps 
9 

13 
14 
11 
8 

11 
15 
15 
12 
15 
15 
16 
15 
13 
9 
8 

11 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:27.953 
1:28.698 
1:28.771 
1:29.194 
1:29.808 
1:29.904 
1:30.141 
1:30.268 
1:31.120 
1:31.283 
1:32.337 
1:32.721 
1:32.873 
1:33.406 
1:34.029 
1:34.729 
1:34.789 
1:35.314 
1:35.732 
1:36.641 

Car Info 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 3996 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2017 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2018 Volkswagen TCR 2000 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3/RS 3600 

Hometown 

Buenos Aires oo 

Delray Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Keswick VA 

Fernandina Beach FL 

Wellington FL 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Atlanta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Hollywood FL 

Gainesville GA 

Beaufort SC 

Buenos Aires NA 

Naples FL 

Cambridge MA 

Huntsville AL 

Atlanta GA 

Raleigh NC 

Omaha NE 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/22/2023 11:35:09 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 10/11 - Modern Global GT  

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:32:53 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/22/2023 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
777 
113 
196 
56 

836 
67 

901 
13 
82 

151 
18 
06 

681 
96 

124 
70 

17K 
17 
29 
54 
92 

Name 
Bill Riddell 
Russell Wittenberg 
Ben Johnston 
Michael Cobb 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Dan Ammann 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Drew Ewing/Chris Ferraro 
David Pahl 
Werner Stark 
Cameron McIntyre 
Blake May 
Daniel Caggiano 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Angus Haig 
Randy Cassling/Chris Hall 
Bob Corliss 
Russell Gee 
Fred Schulte 
Richard Stuart Milne 
Colin Dougherty 

Class 

10-X not for awards 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT4A 
GTS2 
GT4B 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT3C 
GT3F 
TCR 
TCR 
GT3D 
GTS2 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3D 
GT3E 

Laps 
16 
7 

16 
11 
16 
8 

11 
10 
11 
9 

12 
15 
10 
5 

10 
11 
3 

Best Tm 
1:28.211 
1:29.480 
1:29.865 
1:31.591 
1:31.675 
1:32.151 
1:32.155 
1:32.580 
1:33.466 
1:34.384 
1:34.589 
1:34.633 
1:35.115 
1:35.584 
1:35.910 
1:39.539 
2:07.927 

Car Info 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 3996 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 
2018 Volkswagen TCR 2000 
2017 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3/RS 3600 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

Hometown 

Fernandina Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Hollywood FL 

Wellington FL 

Gainesville GA 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Atlanta GA 

Huntsville AL 

Raleigh NC 

Beaufort SC 

Buenos Aires NA 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Omaha NE 

Monterey CA 

Cambridge MA 

Naples FL 

Buenos Aires  

Keswick VA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/22/2023 4:03:54 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 10/11 - Modern Global GT  

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:01:22 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/22/2023 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
54 

777 
56 

196 
68 
82 

836 
113 
92 

681 
06 

901 
17 

151 
171 
29 
18 

124 
70 
13 
96 

Name 
Richard Stuart Milne 
Bill Riddell 
Michael Cobb 
Ben Johnston 
Dan Ammann 
David Pahl 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Russell Wittenberg 
Colin Dougherty 
Daniel Caggiano 
Blake May 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Russell Gee 
Werner Stark 
Bob Corliss 
Fred Schulte 
Cameron McIntyre 
Angus Haig 
Randy Cassling/Chris Hall 
Drew Ewing/Chris Ferraro 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 

Class 

GT3D 
10-X not for awards 
GT4A 
GT3C 
GT4B 
GT3C 
GTS2 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT3D 
TCR 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GTS2 

Laps 
9 

10 
15 
16 
10 
14 
16 
4 
5 

13 
15 
8 
8 
8 

13 
6 

13 
15 
12 

Best Tm 
1:27.699 
1:27.964 
1:28.632 
1:29.003 
1:29.224 
1:29.431 
1:30.147 
1:30.718 
1:31.732 
1:32.041 
1:32.180 
1:32.460 
1:32.651 
1:32.876 
1:33.978 
1:34.585 
1:34.926 
1:35.132 
1:37.192 

Car Info 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 3996 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2017 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2018 Volkswagen TCR 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3/RS 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

Hometown 

Buenos Aires  

Fernandina Beach FL 

Gainesville GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Wellington FL 

Atlanta GA 

Hollywood FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Buenos Aires NA 

Beaufort SC 

Gainesville GA 

Cambridge MA 

Huntsville AL 

Monterey CA 

Naples FL 

Raleigh NC 

Atlanta GA 

Omaha NE 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Delray Beach FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/23/2023 9:03:28 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 10/11 - Modern Global GT  

Qualifying 3 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:32:38 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/23/2023 08:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
113 
54 

196 
96 
82 
92 
68 
56 

901 
836 
13 

681 
29 
06 
17 

151 
171 
124 
70 
18 

777 

Name 

Russell Wittenberg 
Richard Stuart Milne 
Ben Johnston 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
David Pahl 
Colin Dougherty 
Dan Ammann 
Michael Cobb 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Drew Ewing/Chris Ferraro 
Daniel Caggiano 
Fred Schulte 
Blake May 
Russell Gee 
Werner Stark 
Bob Corliss 
Angus Haig 
Randy Cassling/Chris Hall 
Cameron McIntyre 
Bill Riddell 

Class 

GT3D 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GTS2 
GT3C 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4A 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT4B 
GT3D 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT3E 
TCR 
10-X not for awards 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

1 

3 

5 

4 

2 

1 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:28.228 
1:29.482 
1:29.717 
1:30.439 
1:30.174 
1:30.702 
1:30.823 
1:31.645 
1:30.381 
1:31.312 
1:31.939 
1:33.232 
1:34.150 
1:33.942 
1:33.914 
1:34.075 
1:35.637 
1:36.907 
1:39.169 

Car Info 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2017 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3/RS 3600 
2018 Volkswagen TCR 2000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 3996 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 
Buenos Aires  
Alpharetta GA 
Delray Beach FL 
Atlanta GA 
Keswick VA 
Wellington FL 
Gainesville GA 
Gainesville GA 
Hollywood FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Buenos Aires NA 
Naples FL 
Beaufort SC 
Cambridge MA 
Huntsville AL 
Monterey CA 
Atlanta GA 
Omaha NE 
Raleigh NC 
Fernandina Beach FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 9/23/2023 1:23:31 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.810 

Avg. Speed 

100.998 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.228 

Best Speed 

103.641 

Best Lap by 

113 - Russell Wittenberg 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 10/11 - Modern Global GT  

Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:03:10 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/23/2023 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
54 
92 
68 

901 
96 

681 
82 
56 
13 

151 
17 

124 
29 

171 
196 
113 
70 

836 
06 
18 

777 

Name 
Richard Stuart Milne 
Colin Dougherty 
Dan Ammann 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Daniel Caggiano 
David Pahl 
Michael Cobb 
Drew Ewing/Chris Ferraro 
Werner Stark 
Russell Gee 
Angus Haig 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Bob Corliss 
Ben Johnston 
Russell Wittenberg 
Randy Cassling/Chris Hall 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Blake May 
Cameron McIntyre 
Bill Riddell 

Group 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 

Class 

GT3D 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT4A 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GTS2 
TCR 
TCR 
10-X not for awards 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
3 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 

Best Tm 
1:29.485 
1:31.010 
1:30.439 
1:32.367 
1:34.511 
1:34.418 
1:34.629 
1:34.252 
1:33.811 
1:33.877 
1:35.588 
1:36.857 
1:35.497 
1:34.543 
1:32.365 

Car Info 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 
2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3/RS 3600 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2017 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2018 Volkswagen TCR 2000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 3996 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2023 1:11:25 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

15.059 

Avg. Speed 

101.110 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.485 

Best Speed 

102.185 

Best Lap by 

54 - Richard Stuart Milne 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 10/11 - Modern Global GT  

Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:49:10 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/24/2023 12:45 


